

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17044/2005
(From the judgement and order dated 24/05/2005 in CWP No.18376/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UMRAO SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJABI UNIVERSITY, PATIALA AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Divedi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ashish Mohan,Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Verma,Adv.
Mr. A.P. Mohanty,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Let the selection process continue, in pursuance
to the High Court's
judgment as there is enough time for completion of the
process. We are not
inclined to pass any interim order at this stage. The
petitioner shall be

affidavit shall permitted to participate in the selection process. The counter
be

filed within four weeks. Call immediately thereafter.

ay Aggarwal)

(Neena Verma)

(Vij

Court Master

Court Master